



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 11673 of 2025

RAVI KUMAR DHRUW *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

14/10/2025	Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the State. Mr. Md. Naqeeb Advocate on behalf of Mr. J.N. Nande, counsel for respondent No. 5/UGC. Heard. Issue notice to respondents No. 6 by ordinary course as well as registered mode within a week. Process fee be paid within a week. In addition, dasti service is also permitted. The State as well as the UGC are directed to clarify whether the distance education programme which are required to be considered for the appointment has been recognized by the University Grant Commission or not for getting employment. List this case on 6th November, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	