



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 11673 of 2025

RAVI KUMAR DHRUW *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

05/01/2026	None appears counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the State/respondents No. 1, 2 & 4. Mr. Sundar Lal Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Manish Nigam, counsel for respondent No.3. Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, counsel for respondent No.5. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respondents No. 6. Learned counsel appearing for respective respondents pray for and are granted further three weeks' time to file reply. List this case along with WPS No.13898 of 2025. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge