



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 11673 of 2025

RAVI KUMAR DHRUW **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
with

WPS/13898/2025, WPS/13133/2025

Order on Board

07/05/2026	Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha and Mr. Pranjal Shukla, Advocates for the respective petitioners. Mr. Vivek Verma, Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Pratik Vishwakarma and Mr. Sanchit Bhatt, Advocates for respective respondents. Mr. J.N. Nande, Advocate for the respondent/ UGC. Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted five weeks' time to file their respective reply.
--------------------------	---

	List these cases after five weeks. Interim relief, granted earlier in WPS No. 13898 of 2025, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
--	---

\$. Bhilwar